503959232 08/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4005887

UBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name Execut	ion Date
DAVID R. FISCHELL		08/30/20	000
ADRIAN R.M. UPTON		08/25/20	000
	Υ DATA		
Name:		JROPACE, INC.	
Street Address:	455 N.	N. BERNARDO AVENUE	
City:	MOUN		
 State/Country:	CALIF	IFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty		Number	
Property T	уре	Number 15137670	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Numbe	уре		
Property T	ype er:		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ype er: CE DATA	(650)237-2701	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to	15137670 (650)237-2701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to	(650)237-2701	e sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to	15137670 (650)237-2701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	e sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	15137670 (650)237-2701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 650-237-2815	e sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	15137670 (650)237-2701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 650-237-2815 slake@neuropace.com	e sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	15137670 (650)237-2701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 650-237-2815 slake@neuropace.com SARA LAKE	e sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	15137670 (650)237-2701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be c the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 650-237-2815 slake@neuropace.com SARA LAKE 455 N. BERNARDO AVENUE	e sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	15137670 (650)237-2701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 650-237-2815 slake@neuropace.com SARA LAKE 455 N. BERNARDO AVENUE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043	e sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	15137670 (650)237-2701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be c; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 650-237-2815 slake@neuropace.com SARA LAKE 455 N. BERNARDO AVENUE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043 N08-02CON3	e sent

source=USSN 15-137,670 N08-02CON3_Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, David R. Fischell, of 71 Riverlawn Drive, Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704, and Adrian R.M. Uptura, of 78 Highland Drive, Dundas, Omario L9H 668, Canada (acgether the "Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NeuroPace, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 255 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ("Assignee"), the eastire right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our Inventious described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled LOW FREQUENCY NEUROSTIMULATOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS, excented by the inventors on <u>8/30/2000 and 1/25/2000</u>, and as described and claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, all to be heid and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said Inventions in any of said countries in its own name, or in ours, st its election.

We hereby covenant and agree that at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent, and that the same are uncocumbered and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner berein set forth.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the titles to said Inventions and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceeding and execute all papers that may be accessary or desirable to perfect the title to, procure, maintain, enforce, or defend said Inventions or any Letters Patent thereon which may be granted to Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissue, entension, or any other applications for Letters Patent for said Inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, encoure all papers, and do all rightful acts requisite for procuring, maintaining, enforcing, and defending the same without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said investions resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to NeuroPace, Inc., as sole Assignee, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

8/30/00 Date April 25 2000. Adrian R.M. Upton

NPIPA-1-01

RECORDED: 08/13/2016